

1
SLP(C)No. 14734-14742 OF 2000

ITEM No.20

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14734-14742/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/1999 in WA 5430-5432/99,
WA 5488-93/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI & ORS Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS Respondent (s)
(With prayer for interim relief)

With
SLP(C).../2000 (cc.8259-8264) (With IA 1-6 (c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 15/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, adv.

Mr. S U K Sagar, adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S K Kulkarni, adv.
Mr. K H Nobin Singh, adv.
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, adv.

Mr. G V Chandrashekhar, adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 10-18/2001 in SLP(C) 14734-42/2000@@
CC

The applications are allowed and the name of
respondent No. 9 is deleted from the array of
respondents at the risk of the petitioners. Let the
index be corrected.

Respondent No. 5 has not been served. Issue
fresh notice, returnable early. Dasti service, in
addition, is permitted. Fresh process fee shall be
deposited within one week.

.SP1

(Kanchan Jain)
AR-cum-PS

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master