

SLP(C)No. 14734-14742 OF 2000  
ITEM No.28

Court No.11

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14734-14742/2000  
(From the judgement and order dated 14/12/1999 in WA 5430-32/99  
and WA 5488-93/99 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

WITH  
SLP(C)...CC 8259-8264/2000  
( With I.As.1-6 - c/delay in filing SLP )

Date : 11/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Prasanth P.,Adv.  
In SLP 14734-42/2000 for Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

In CC:8259-64/2000 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,Adv.  
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. G.V. Chandrashekhar,Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

There is a strong objection for the adjournment  
being granted in these petitions since interim orders have  
already been passed against the respondents. Anyhow, the  
matters stand adjourned by three weeks.

Not to be listed before a bench of which Hon'ble Mr.  
Justice Shivaraj V. Patil is a member.

.SP1

(Neena Verma)  
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)  
Court Master