

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662-6670 OF 2002

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, exemption from filing  
O.T., permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6671-6676 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 12/08/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita P., Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K. Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh S. Jadhav, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Hulyar, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, A.O.R.(N.P.)

Mr. Gurudatta Ankdekar, Adv.  
For Mr. P.P. Singh, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Order dated 9.3.2010 has not been complied

2

with inasmuch as affidavit of an officer of rank of

Deputy Secretary of the concerned department of  
Karnataka has not been filed along with translated  
copies of the entire file relating to  
scheme/acquisition, which became subject matter of  
challenge in 1994 as also Notification issued under  
Section 19(7) of the Karnataka Urban Development

Authorities Act, 1987, which was challenged in Writ  
Petition No.16003-8 of 1999.

Shri Sanjay R. Hegde, learned standing  
counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka says that  
as per his information relevant record was lost during  
shifting of the office. He requests for 7 days' time  
to enable him to file an affidavit of the Secretary of  
the concerned department.

The request of Shri Hegde is accepted and 7  
days' time is allowed to the concerned Secretary to  
file his own affidavit stating that as to who were the  
officers/officials in control of the file, which has  
been said to have misplaced or lost.

The deponent  
should give names of all the officers/officials and  
also file an undertaking on behalf of the State that  
the concerned officers/officials shall be placed under  
suspension and subject to disciplinary proceeding for  
major penalty.

List on September 7, 2010.

3

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master