

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662-6670 OF 2002

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,intervention,permission to file additional documents and office
report))

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6671-6676 of 2002
(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Shri Sanjay R. Hegde, learned counsel
representing the State of Karnataka invited our
attention to Affidavit dated 19.8.2010 of Shri Shambu
Dayal Meena, Secretary to Government, Urban Development
Department and also produced a copy of order dated

2

4.9.2010 whereby some officers involved in dealing with
the file required by the Court have been placed under
suspension and requested that the case be adjourned for
one week so as to enable the concerned officers to make
last attempt to recover the file or in the alternative
make an effort to reconstruct the same, as far as
possible.

Shri Pallav Sisodia, learned senior counsel
appearing for the appellants, says that he does not
have any objection.

Adjourned to 16th September, 2010.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master