

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
 CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662-6670 OF 2002

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI &amp; ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and production of additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

WITH Civil Appeal Nos. 6671-6676 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 16/09/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.  
 Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

Mr.Dhananjay Garg, Adv.

Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, learned counsel appearing for the State of Karnataka says that his officers have been able to re-construct the file and requests for a short adjournment to enable him to file translated copies of the documents.

2

Mr.Pallav Shishodia, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants says that he does not have any objection.

Adjourned to October 5, 2010.

Mr.Hegde should ensure that the translated copies of the documents are filed by 27.09.2010.

The appellants may, if so advised, file further documents within next four days.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master