

rITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6662-6670 OF 2002

VASANTH SREEDHAR KULKARNI & ORS
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 6671-6676 of 2002

(With office report)

Date: 07/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pallav Shishodiya, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Hulyal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Today, learned counsel appearing for the appellants has filed application for permission to raise further additional grounds.

Learned counsel for the respondents request and we allow them two weeks' time to file reply to the application.

List the case on 26th October, 2010, on which date the Court shall hear the application filed today as also the application filed on 8.3.2010 for permission to raise additional grounds and, if necessary, further arguments will be heard.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master